Made in the
USA
Contact Information
p:800.225.0141
f:440.232.5644
Global Headquarters

 © 2016 Lake Shore Electric Corporation -  All Rights Reserved
    Rev: September 2019
Manual Transfer Switch Order Guide
MC - - - - - - - - - - - / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X
                         TYPE
MC1
IC2
                         OPERATOR
D = Dual1 or D/O2
F = Fixed2
                      CONTROL BASE
M = Manual
                         NUMBER OF POLES
2 = Two Poles
3 = Three Poles
4 = Four Poles
                         AMPACITY
0100 = 100 Amps
0225 = 225 Amps
0400 = 400 Amps
0600 = 600 Amps
0800 = 800 Amps
1000 = 1000 Amps
1200 = 1200 Amps
1600 = 1600 Amps
2000 = 2000 Amps
2500 = 2500 Amps
3000 = 3000 Amps
4000 = 4000 Amps
                        VOLTAGE
A = 120/240 1  3 W 60 Hz
B = 120/208 3  4 W 60 Hz
C = 277/480 3  4 W 60 Hz
D = 120 1  2 W 60 Hz
E = 127/220 3  4 W 60 Hz
F = 240 3  3 W 60 Hz
G = 120/240 3  4 W 60 Hz
H = 220/380 3  4 W 60 Hz
I = 380 3  3 W 60 Hz
J = 440 3  3 W 60 Hz
K = 480 3  3 W 60 Hz
L = 240/415 3  4 W 60 Hz
S = Custom Voltage (Please Specify)
                   CONTROLS
E = Electromechanical Controls (Use for MTS)
                        INTERRUPTING RATING
S1 = Standard Rating = 35kAIC @ 480VAC,  (100 - 600A)
S1 = Standard Rating = 50kAIC @ 480VAC (800 - 1200A)
H1 = High Rating = 65kAIC @ 480Vac (100 – 1200A)
V1 = Very High Rating = 100kAIC @ 480Vac (100 – 1200A)
               S2 = Standard Rating = 65kAIC @ 480VAC (800 – 4000A)
H2 = High Rating = 100kAIC @ 480Vac (800 – 4000A)
V2 = Very High Rating = 150kAIC @ 480Vac (800 – 4000A)
               ** kAIC Ratings Higher @ 240VAC (Consult Factory Rep)**
                        ENCLOSURE
A = NEMA 1 Wall Mount
B = NEMA 1 Free Standing
C = NEMA 12 Wall Mount
D = NEMA 12 Free Standing
E = NEMA 3R Wall Mount
F = NEMA 3R Free Standing
G = NEMA 4 Wall Mount
H = NEMA 4 Free Standing
I = NEMA 4X Wall Mount
J = NEMA 4X Free Standing
K = NEMA 3R Wall Mount (304 or 316 Stainless Steel)
L = NEMA 3R Free Standing (304 or 316 Stainless Steel)
O = Open Style (no enclosure)
X = Special (by description)
  USE FOR REQUIRED FACTORY OPTIONS
1 Molded Case Style Unit
2 Insulated Case Style Unit and D/O is Draw-Out
Part Number Example: MCDM0400CESE / ELA / SH (Molded Case, Dual Operator, Manual Operation, 400Amps, 277/480 Vac, 35kAIC @ 480Vac, NEMA-3R Wall